Harmonic filters and EMI
R7-24
Insulation transformer with harmonic filtering
TSA
TSA is a third harmonic filter based on a in-
suation transformer with a star- triangle con-
nection (D-Y), which eliminates third order
harmonics and has a passive 5th order har-

R7-25
kVA Voltages Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth Figure Type Code
10 3 x 400 / 230 V 125 505 x 780 x 590 A TSA - 10 R75101
15 3 x 400 / 230 V 160 505 x 780 x 590 A TSA - 15 R75102
20 3 x 400 / 230 V 185 505 x 780 x 590 A TSA - 20 R75103
30 3 x 400 / 230 V 265 745 x 1030 x 890 B TSA - 30 R75104
40 3 x 400 / 230 V 325 745 x 1030 x 890 B TSA - 40 R75105
50 3 x 400 / 230 V 350 745 x 1030 x 890 B TSA - 50 R75106
80 3 x 400 / 230 V 420 745 x 1030 x 890 B TSA - 80 R75107
100 3 x 400 / 230 V 460 745 x 1030 x 890 B TSA - 100 R75108
Dimensions
References